THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/124—Applications for Continuation of Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
DN	C2660	90.10.029	Automatic film cutters 5K and 12K Kodak roll film/paper cutter model 2 series Kodak roll paper cutter model 22E Kodak automatic film cutter model 4K Kodak roll paper cutter models 5RD and 5RK Kodak roll paper cutter model 5RDK Kodak roll paper cutter model 12RD-K Kodak master roll paper cutter model 12RD-K Kodak 2610 film cutter Kodak 110 cutter tabber Kodak 110 cutter mounter Master roll paper cutter models 12RD and 12RK Rapid print cutter SR-5; and Roll film/paper cutter models 5, 12	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2657	90.10.029	Developing hangers	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2658	90.10.029	Kodak negative re-order cutter	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2659	90.10.029	Tanks, dishes or trays 225L or over, peculiar to use in developing films or plates	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2702	90.10.029	X-Ray film processing machines, excluding illuminators	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C2662	90.24.011	Eurogauge, combined altitude/temperature gauges	Free*	*	
DN	C2665	96.01.039	Eurogauge, tank contents gauges Dental lathe brushes	Free*	Free*	99
			Dental fathe brushes	*or such higher rate of	•	
				duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 4 August 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of July 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1983/125—Applications for Continuation of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Applications Advertised		
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
DN	C2129	34.02.000	Glycerol mono-oleate, used as a rust inhibiting additive for making some grades of lubricating oils and greases	1983/82	66, 19 May 1983, p. 1578	
DN	C2169	40.14.049	Advanx elastomeric bearings	1983/89	71, 26 May 1983, p. 1664	
DN	C1988	84.10.029	Flotee variable flow positive displacement pumps, series R2, R3, and R5	1983/65	59, 5 May 1983, p. 1395	
DN	C2331	84.10.029	Hydraulic power packs, Smith, for use as the power source for various kinds of machinery	1983/93	76, 2 June 1983, p. 1745	

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of July 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.